Revised Date: 09/19/2023

SHENANDOAH CIRCUIT
TRACK SPRINT RECORDS

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR
COURSE RECORD 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
AMERICAN SEDAN 96.07 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 2023
B-SPEC 121.392 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2018
IMPROVED TOURING A 98.64 Ray Kochin 98 Plymouth Neon 2020
IMPROVED TOURING B 102.5 Max Valerio 97 Volkswagen Golf 2023
IMPROVED TOURING S 100.38 David Ascheman 98 VW Gti Sharpie 2018
SUPER STREET PREPARED 90.31 Mike Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
A STREET PREPARED 97.891 Dennis Portillo 92 Toyota MR2 2022
B STREET PREPARED 97.262 Matt Williams 01 BMW M3 2018
C STREET PREPARED 104.000 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2021
D STREET PREPARED 93.321 Matt Huffman 05 Mazda RX8 2020
E STREET PREPARED 93.464 Steve Lewis 17 Ford Mustang GT 2021
F STREET PREPATED 105.668 Dillon Axarlis 87 VW Scirocco 2022
STREET MODIFIED 85.455 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO 2020
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 90.647 Michael S Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2023
STREET MOD FWD 92.323 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 2021
STREET MOD RWD 92.276 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2021
STREET MOD EXTREME 89.345 Mike Robinson 99 Chevy Camaro 2019
TOURING 1 93.807 Jeff Israel Jr 86 Chevrolet Corvette 2022
TOURING 2 106.915 Gibby Bozicevich 94 Chevrolet 728 2021
TOURING 3 101.702 Thomas Wuellette 19 VW GTi 2022

SPEC MIATA 107.976 Greg Gialloreto 92 Mazda Miata 2018
SUPER TOURING U 103.656 Alan Lesher 04 Dodge Neon 2020
SUPER TOURING L 95.862 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 2018
SUPER PRODUCTION O 95.923 Mark Aubele 12 BMW 135i 2022
SUPER PRODUCTION U 96.931 Ken Gillette 00 Mazda Miata 2021
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 106.265 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2023
E PRODUCTION 97.276 Jake Lewis 97 Acura Integra 2021

F PRODUCTION 101.338 Matt Hoegg 98 Plymouth Neon 2023

H PRODUCTION 104.02 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 2018
GT-2 95.903 Ron Lordy 08 Ford Mustang 2019

GT-3 100.269 Shaun Fraley Ford Pinto 2019

GT-LITE 106.14 Eli Sharp 65 Mini Cooper S 2023

INEX MOD 95.038 Haley Levengood 37 Ford Legend 2019

A SPORTS RACER 89.096 George Bowland 03 Cheetah SR1 2019
PROTOTYPE 1 89.641 Ron Moreck Norton 2021
PROTOTYPE 2 93.404 Rafel Roman WSR Smart 2020
FORMULA CONTINENTAL 92.439 Bill Feist 96 Van Dieman F Continental 2020
FORMULA MAZDA 110.614 Daniel Malave 96 Star Formula Mazda 2019
FORMULA V 100.852 Dillon Axarlis 84 Womer EV-1 2019
FORMULA S 86.306 Bill Feist 08 Stohr F1000 2023

FX 96.901 James Cosner Jr 78 Wheeler Super Vee 2023

CLUB FORD 91.946 Michael Company 73 Merlyn Club Ford 2022
SOLO V 94.282 Robert Oswald, Jr 04 Viper SV-1 2018
VINTAGE 1 119.419 David Arron 56 MG MGA 2019
VINTAGE 3 124.64 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula S 2018
HISTORIC 1 126.586 Daniel Meisner 67 Volvo 122 2019
HISTORIC 2 96.66 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2019
HISTORIC 3 93.899 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2022
HISTORIC 4 105.933 Steve Hirschtritt 64 Turner 175I11 2020
SPECIAL 1 84.215 Bryan Fritzler 73 Tui BH3 2021
SPECIAL 2 85.537 Ronald Moreck 02 Norton 2023
SPECIAL 3 91.162 Ray Kochin 80 Chevy Sport Modified 2018
MODIFIED ELECTRIC 2 136.385 Robert Laravie 15 Baker Torpedo Kid 2018
TTIN - S2 93.911 Kurt Bartholomew 23 Chevrolet Camaro SS 2023

TTN -S3 100.845 Zhaosheng Sun 21 Toyota Supra 2022

TTIN -S4 103.95 Thomas Wuellette 19 Volkswagen GTI 2023

TTN - S6 109.14 Issac Rodriquez 14 Mazda 2 2023

TIN - U1 94.686 David Stoner 99 Chevrolet Corvette 2023




2023 SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT - Drivers who Beat Records

OLD RECORDS NEW RECORDS / Broke Records

CLASS TIME NAME CAR YEAR TIME NAME CAR BEAT RECORD BY
AMERICAN SEDAN 97.06 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 2022 96.07 Geoff Craig 90 Ford Mustang 0.99
IMPROVED TOURING B 110.382 Elazar Mann 87 Toyota MR2 2019 102.5 Max Valario 97 Volkswagen Golf 7.882
110.124 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabit 0.258
RALLY FORCED INDUCTION 109.142 Don Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2019 106.265 Keith Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 2.877
F PRODUCTION 102.018 Peter Carroll 63 Austin Healey Sprite 2021 101.338 Matt Hoegg 98 Plymouth Neon 0.68
GT-LITE 107.159 Eli Sharp 65 Mini Cooper S 2018 106.14 Eli Sharp 65 Mini Cooper S 1.019
FORMULA S 86.723 Bill Feist 06 Stohr F1000 2022 86.306 Bill Feist 08 Stohr F1000 0.417
SPECIAL 2 85.952 Dan Foley 08 Mitsubishi EVO X 2021 85.537 Ronald Moreck 02 Norton 0.415
SUPER STREET MODIFIED 93.641 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Turbo Miata 2019 90.647 Michael S Robinson 04 Chevrolet Corvette 2.994
FX 96.901 James Cosner JR 78 Wheeler Super Vee N/A
TTN - S2 93.911 Kurt Bartholomew 23 Chevrolet Camaro SS N/A
TIN -S4 103.95 Thomas Wuellette 19 Volkswagen GTI N/A
TTN - S6 109.14 Issac Rodriquez 14 Mazda 2 N/A
TTN - U1 94.686 David Stoner 99 Chevrolet Corvette N/A
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2023 FALL SHENANDOAH TRACK SPRINT CLASS RESULTS
Hosted by: Steel Cities Region SCCA
September 2-3, 2023
2023 PHA Championship Series Event #7

Pos Nbr Driver's name, Town Car, Town Tire Mfg Rgn, Sponsor Course 1 Score CR/FTD
RoadRace Category
American Sedan Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 90 Geoff Craig 1990 Ford Mustang Hoosier Susquehanna 100.800 97.847 99.199 96.070
Elizabethtown, PA BATTALION Motorsports 98.928 97.579 97.937
96.070 96.908 98.254
97.551 96.383 96.984
Improved Touring B Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 235 Max Valerio 1997 Volkswagen Golf Northeastern Pe 109.413 106.225 104.270 102.500 CR
West Hazleton, PA 103.217 103.923 103.148

103.243 103.665 104.695
102.701 102.500 103.955
102.748 104.114

2 881 Emily Oswald 1984 Volkswagen Rabbit Blue Mountain RRN DNF 113.964 110.124
Hazleton, PA iag"? auto radiator, Pollacks 112.636 113.302 111.665 (7.624)
owing

113.821 110.621 112.093
110.124 112.294 110.454

Improved Touring S Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 183 Dale Witman 1985 Mazda RX7 Hoosier Blue Mountain 125.911 119.664 114.539 111.119
Clayton, NC Debbies Crafts 113.581 118.796 117.187

112.000 111.119 DNF

Spec Miata Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 77 Sarah Baylor 1990 Mazda Miata Northeastern Pe 125.648 115.402 113.098 108.490
Bear creek, PA Baylor Racing 111.107 110.656 110.335
DNF 113.884 115.417

112.271 110.389 112.905
111.926 110.462 110.346

108.490
Super Touring U Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 61 Alan Lesher 1996 Dodge Neon Susquehanna 121.683 115.166 116.479 108.641
Mount Holly Springs, PA 112.829 117.114 112.167
113.482 112.498 109.867
108.641
Rally Forced Induction Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 93 Keith Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza Hoosier Blue Mountain 112.291 110.487 DNF 106.265 CR
Reading, PA Steve Moyer Subaru, Kam 108.734 106.551 106.265
Specialties
106.733 111.118 107.257
107.967
2 931 Donald Kennedy 1993 Subaru Impreza Michelin Blue Mountain 118.250 114.495 112.646 109.672
SHILLINGTON, PA Steve Moyer Subaru, KAM 113.265 114.242 114.536 (3.407)
Specialties
109.672 109.675 112.472
111.971 112.853 111.362
E Production Drivers: 1 Trophies: 1
1 68 Timm Murphy 1994 Mazda Miata Hoosier Steel Cities 116.604 111.699 111.216 108.644
Coraopolis, PA Wankerville Traveling Circus 110.343 110.322 111.644
110.239 109.632 109.746
109.083 109.044 108.809
108.644 108.822 109.898
F Production Drivers: 2 Trophies: 1
1 106 Matthew Hoegg 1998 Plymouth Neon Susquehanna 114.093 104.015 102.347 101.338 CR
Weatherly, PA 101.338 101.898 111.803
104.112 103.863 104.557
102.960
2 50 Joe Whiteley 1964 Austin Healey Sprite Hoosier Susquehanna 113.660 106.046 105.333 105.333
Windsor, PA Heistand Automotive 105.934 105.449 106.794 (3.995)

107.512 106.717 106.377
107.860 109.283



Pos
H Production
1

GT-3

GT-Lite

Inex Mod
1

Prototype 1
1

Formula V
1

Formula S
1

Formula X
1

Nbr

45

54

451

142

43

181

21

871

87

99

94

20

23

90X

Driver's name, Town

Mike Axarlis

ROBERT SHERMAN

Melinda Axarlis

Jason Fraley

Eli Sharp

Donald McLaughlin

Robert Oswald Jr.

Bryan Fritzler

Dustin Axarlis

Dillon Axarlis

Bill Feist

Dave Cutchins

Daniel Malave

James Swift

James Cosner Jr

2023 Fall Shenandoa Track Sprint Class Results

Car, Town
1985 Volkswagen Golf

Newmanstown, PA

1972 MG MGBGT
Chino Valley, AZ

1985 Volkswagen Golf
Newmanstown, PA

1976 Ford Pinto

WELLSVILLE, PA

1965 Austin Mini Cooper S

Stroudsburg, PA

Renault 1983 R5
Duncannon, PA

2000 US Legends 1937 Ford Se

Boyertown, PA

2003 Fritzler Corsair
Lincoln University, PA

1984 Womer EV-1
Gouverneur, NY

1984 Womer EV1
Havertown, Pa

2008 Stohr F1000
Bear Creek Twp., PA

2011 Stohr F-1000
Grandy, NC

Star Formula mazda
jermyn, PA

2008 Homebuilt N/A
Narberth, Pa

1978 Wheeler Super Vee
New Hope, PA

Tire Mfg
Drivers: 3

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Avon

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 1

Drivers: 2
Hoosier

Drivers: 4

Avon

Goodyear

Hoosier

Drivers: 1

Rgn, Sponsor

Blue Mountain

Arizona

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna
Pyrotect

Blue Mountain
Eli Sharp Consulting

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

Northeastern Pe

Old Dominion

Northeastern Pe

Philadelphia
JRS Carpentry Inc.

Blue Mountain

Course 1
Trophies: 1
109.729
108.962

135.704
123.976
124.890
120.450
118.874
113.519

136.334
119.505
114.438

Trophies: 1
122.625
103.483
102.256
102.374
109.174
101.019

Trophies: 1
111.099
DNF

RRN
106.140

129.188
123.671
120.793
RRN

Trophies: 1
105.942
102.188
102.374
103.191

Trophies: 1
106.436
99.118
96.375

Trophies: 1
111.624
103.580
101.818
104.913
101.768
101.024

111.814
104.292
101.712
104.117
103.352
109.835

Trophies: 2
94.873
86.306
88.106
90.195

94.457
89.109

104.921
97.511
97.333
95.503

115.509
108.449
110.642

Trophies: 1
108.434
103.067

108.339

126.916
125.836
124.899
119.889
117.741

126.864
119.462
116.649

116.815
104.177
102.215
101.689
102.577

109.067
107.563
106.548

127.073
125.957
120.373
121.515

104.202
101.844
105.796
102.798

102.839
99.610
95.777

105.051
102.773
101.961
103.022
102.479

108.181
101.886
DNF

112.908
102.158

89.777
89.956
88.845
87.526

91.506
91.843

97.965
97.294
97.022
95.306

115.807
RRN
114.091

102.369
99.461

108.670

126.796
124.907
133.364
120.562
116.368

120.678
115.761

107.724
102.870
101.962
100.898
101.805

107.769
107.320
108.977

123.336
123.836
118.031
120.130

104.076
102.302
103.981

102.784
97.137

103.588
RRN

107.003
101.585
101.354

105.543
102.550
104.025
101.782
101.267

87.153
87.820
89.657
87.572

92.233
90.249

97.767
98.169
99.712
96.961

111.677
115.024

118.533
96.901

Score

108.339

113.519
(5.180)

114.438
(0.919)

100.898

106.140

118.031
(11.891)

101.844

95.777

101.024

101.267
(0.243)

86.306

89.109
(2.803)

95.306
(6.197)

108.449
(13.143)

96.901

CR/FTD

CR

CR

CR



Pos
Club Ford
1

Historic 2
1

Historic 3
1

Special 1
1

Special 2
1

Autocross Category

Super Street Prepared
1

B Street Prepared
1

Nbr

31

171

51

48

148

ax

11

160

463

214

Driver's name, Town

Greg Hagan

Richard Good

Michael Kurtz

Steve McFarland

Dave McFarland

John Hartnett

Bill Feist

George Bowland

Bob Gardner

Ronald Moreck

James Weinheimer

michael frohman

Adam Weaver

2023 Fall Shenandoa Track Sprint Class Results

Car, Town Tire Mfg

Drivers: 1
1973 Lola T340
Belton, SC

Drivers: 4
1971 Triumph TR6 Hoosier
Mohnton, PA
1970 Triumph TR6 Hoosier
Mohnton, PA
Volvo 142
Lancaster, PA
Volvo 142
Reading, PA

Drivers: 1
1970 Cauldwell Formula Super V
Jenkintown, PA

Drivers: 3
Stohr WF-1
Bear Creek Township, PA
2003 -- Purpose-built / V BB Avon
EASLEY, SC
Stohr WF-1 Avon
Newark, DE

Drivers: 2
2002 Norton
Kingston, PA
1985 Volkswagen Golf Goodyear
SEWICKLEY, PA

Drivers: 1
2009 Nissan GT-R
Wyoming, PA

Drivers: 1

1987 Porsche 944
East Earl, PA

Rgn, Sponsor

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain

Good Parts Inc

Blue Mountain
Good Parts Inc.

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain

McFarland Business Systems, Inc

Blue Mountain

Blue Mountain
Social Security

Philadelphia

Northeastern Pe
performance coatings

Steel Cities

Northeastern Pe
The Go to Guys & Team Jesicca
Skoloda Classic Prop

Susquehanna

Course 1
Trophies: 1
113.881
103.882
100.207
102.413
100.390

Trophies: 2
113.744
102.273
102.641
103.069

113.399
103.605
104.530
102.824

127.174
112.803
116.835

128.866
121.285

116.248
116.989
127.936

Trophies: 1
126.788
130.592

Trophies: 2
100.953
88.798
98.729

94.615

104.401
94.021

Trophies: 1
87.837
DNF

108.808
102.238
103.845
103.150
101.576

Trophies: 1
101.708

95.876

98.249
94.693
95.564
95.111

Trophies: 1
115.745
109.283
108.997
108.036
109.307
107.917

110.029
105.224
100.061
104.174
101.219

104.763
104.034
102.783
103.578

109.933
105.737
103.150
103.437

117.754
112.946
111.179

128.459

118.968

116.124
118.571

122.305
116.938

94.114
88.830

90.396

97.679
95.908

DNF

112.087
105.770
102.563
104.076
105.573

97.859

98.877

96.892
95.470
96.002

111.592
113.606
107.716
108.726
107.989

103.298
101.823
107.242
101.808

101.125
103.575
105.003
105.047

105.461
102.917
106.250

118.873
112.373
113.926

122.583

116.792

122.818
116.262

116.195

90.144
85.936

108.038

94.791
93.802

85.537

105.026
102.595
110.174
102.487

97.456

96.961

96.870
97.034
93.953

111.434
110.824
110.605
108.511
109.441

Score

100.061

101.125

102.824
(1.699)

111.179
(8.355)

116.124

(4.945)

116.195

85.936

90.396
(4.460)

93.802
(3.406)

85.537

101.576
(16.039)

93.953

107.716

CR/FTD

CR FTD



Pos Nbr

C Street Prepared
1 86
2 103

F Street Prepared

1 75
Super Street Mod
1 19

Street Mod RWD

1 306
2 30
3 B4
4 L8

Street Mod FWD
1 04

TimeTrial Category

TT Sport 2
1 101
2 383
3 1383
TT Sport 3
1 97

Driver's name, Town

Keith Gerhard

George Witman

Donald DeHart

Michael S Robinson

Eric Johnson

Kristen Israel

Gibby Bozicevich

Kristie Reid

Aaron Bass

Kurt Bartholomew

Burke Bowers

Marie Arias-Stein

Rick Terrill

2023 Fall Shenandoa Track Sprint Class Results

Car, Town Tire Mfg
Drivers: 2
1999 Mazda Miata BFGoodrich
Forked River, NJ
1999 Mazda Miata Hoosier
Lebanon, PA
Drivers: 1
1998 Plymouth Neon
akron, PA
Drivers: 1
2004 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
Perkasie, PA
Drivers: 4
1979 Ford Mustang
Dublin, PA
1979 Ford Mustang
Mountain Top, PA
1999 Chevrolet Camero
South Park, PA
1999 Chevrolet Camero
Greensburg, PA
Drivers: 1
1998 Volkswagen Cabrio Toyo
Abington, PA
Drivers: 3
2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
Perkasie, PA
2022 Chevrolet Camaro
Abingdon, MD
2022 Chevrolet Camaro
Abingdon, MD
Drivers: 1
2017 Ford Mustang Ecoboost Falken

Greensburg, PA

Rgn, Sponsor

Blue Mountain
Eagle Auto, Mother

Blue Mountain

Ferrer Motorsports

Susquehanna

Blue Mountain
MSR

Philadelphia
Self & Mazaheri Law, LLC

Philadelphia
Self & Mazaheri Law, LLC

Steel Cities

Steel Cities

Philadelphia

Blue Mountain

Washington DC

Washington DC

Steel Cities

Course 1
Trophies: 1
107.518
104.847
105.536
104.597

116.399
114.552
111.514

Trophies: 1
127.087

Trophies: 1
96.520
90.785
91.512
93.157

Trophies: 2
96.784
93.713
93.695

118.402
102.424
104.153
101.715
99.835

105.851
98.762

101.265
102.636
101.612

128.976
112.218
116.192
108.948
110.674

Trophies: 1
112.718
RRN
103.831

Trophies: 1
102.952
97.755
95.743
96.655
95.182

115.982
104.642
103.794
102.380
101.407
99.518

123.450
108.588
109.615
104.687
103.698
101.765

Trophies: 1
113.428
105.772
108.275
106.350
106.653

105.886
104.741
104.833

113.350
113.634
109.810

139.742

91.905
92.265
90.647
91.792

94.993
95.496
93.730

103.781
103.603
99.887
100.391
97.674

99.011

101.425
102.499
100.807
104.084

121.394
114.437
112.070
114.347

105.806
107.352
103.865

98.501
98.071
94.935
95.301
93.911

107.245
106.252
100.641
104.067
99.776

114.057
107.943
106.010
110.105
102.549

109.300
112.463
106.906
107.621
107.576

104.704
104.100
104.513

112.387
111.240

92.335
90.991
92.367
DNF

95.668
93.913

102.479
101.942
116.582
100.122

100.992
99.841
103.550
99.932
110.126

121.295
114.083
114.619
112.067

104.550
104.666
DNF

99.203
96.534
98.376
96.700

105.490
103.493
112.822
101.269
100.837

112.335
106.451
107.520
104.505
101.579

108.153
107.959
107.729
107.990

Score

104.100

109.810

(5.710)

127.087

90.647

93.695

97.674

(3.979)

98.762
(1.088)

108.948

(10.186)

103.831

93.911

99.518
(5.607)

101.579
(2.061)

105.772

CR/FTD

CR

CR



Pos
TT Sport 4
1

TT Sport 6
1

TT Unlimited 1
1

Nbr

153

505

601

Driver's name, Town

Thomas Wuellette

Isaac Rodriguez

David Stoner

Car, Town

2019 Volkswagen GTI
Pittsburgh, PA

2014 Mazda 2
Hanover, PA

1999 Chevrolet corvette
APOLLO, PA

2023 Fall Shenandoa Track Sprint Class Results

Tire Mfg Rgn, Sponsor

Drivers: 1

Steel Cities
Drivers: 1
Falken Susquehanna
Drivers: 1
Hoosier Steel Cities

Wankerville Traveling Circus

Pronto Timing System
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Course 1
Trophies: 1
111.282
104.888
105.963
106.451

Trophies: 1
DNF
117.315
115.946
110.819

Trophies: 1
99.115
97.089
97.080
95.638
94.978

106.291
110.391
105.017

122.318
114.468
111.624
111.008

97.784
96.298
97.620
96.909
94.904

105.037
107.621
103.950

121.430
114.047
110.843
109.140

95.774
97.003
97.463
94.686

Score

103.950

109.140

94.686

CR/FTD

CR

CR

CR



2023 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Overall Raw Results
Hosted by: Steel Cities Region SCCA

C I

slbei cities September 2-3, 2023
2023 PHA Championship Series Event #7

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
1 Ronald Moreck S2 0 85.537 - -
2 Bill Feist S1 4x 85.936 -0.399 -0.399
3 Bill Feist FS 99 86.306 -0.370 -0.769
4 Dave Cutchins FS 94 89.109 -2.803 -3.572
5 George Bowland S1 11 90.396 -1.287 -4.859
6 Michael S Robinson SSM 19 90.647 -0.251 -5.110
7 Eric Johnson SMR 306 93.695 -3.048 -8.158
8 Bob Gardner S1 4 93.802 -0.107 -8.265
9 Kurt Bartholomew TTS2 101 93.911 -0.109 -8.374
10 michael frohman SSP 463 93.953 -0.042 -8.416
11 David Stoner TTU1l 601 94.686 -0.733 -9.149
12 Daniel Malave FS 20 95.306 -0.620 -9.769
13 Bryan Fritzler P1 21 95.777 -0.471 -10.240
14 Geoff Craig AS 90 96.070 -0.293 -10.533
15 James Cosner Jr FX 90X 96.901 -0.831 -11.364
16 Kristen Israel SMR 30 97.674 -0.773 -12.137
17 Gibby Bozicevich SMR B4 98.762 -1.088 -13.225
18 Burke Bowers TTS2 383 99.518 -0.756 -13.981
19 Greg Hagan CF 31 100.061 -0.543 -14.524
20 Jason Fraley GT3 142 100.898 -0.837 -15.361
21 Dustin Axarlis FV 871 101.024 -0.126 -15.487
22 Richard Good H2 171 101.125 -0.101 -15.588
23 Dillon Axarlis FV 87 101.267 -0.142 -15.730
24 Matthew Hoegg FP 106 101.338 -0.071 -15.801
25 James Weinheimer S2 160 101.576 -0.238 -16.039
26 Marie Arias-Stein TTS2 1383 101.579 -0.003 -16.042
27 Robert Oswald Jr. IM 181 101.844 -0.265 -16.307
28 Max Valerio ITB 235 102.500 -0.656 -16.963
29 Michael Kurtz H2 51 102.824 -0.324 -17.287
30 Aaron Bass SMF 04 103.831 -1.007 -18.294
31 Thomas Wuellette TTS4 153 103.950 -0.119 -18.413
32 Keith Gerhard Csp 86 104.100 -0.150 -18.563
33 Joe Whiteley FP 50 105.333 -1.233 -19.796
34 Rick Terrill TTS3 97 105.772 -0.439 -20.235
35 Eli Sharp GTL 9 106.140 -0.368 -20.603
36 Keith Kennedy RALFI 93 106.265 -0.125 -20.728
37 Adam Weaver BSP 214 107.716 -1.451 -22.179
38 Mike Axarlis HP 45 108.339 -0.623 -22.802
39 James Swift FS 23 108.449 -0.110 -22.912
40 Sarah Baylor SMIA 77 108.490 -0.041 -22.953
41 Alan Lesher STU 61 108.641 -0.151 -23.104
42 Timm Murphy EP 68 108.644 -0.003 -23.107
43 Kristie Reid SMR L8 108.948 -0.304 -23.411




2023 Fall Shenandoah Track Sprint Overall Raw Results

Pos Name Class Number Best Time From Previous From Top
44 Isaac Rodriguez TTS6 505 109.140 -0.192 -23.603
45 Donald Kennedy RALFI 931 109.672 -0.532 -24.135
46 George Witman CSP 103 109.810 -0.138 -24.273
47 Emily Oswald ITB 881 110.124 -0.314 -24.587
48 Dale Witman ITS 183 111.119 -0.995 -25.582
49 Steve McFarland H2 48 111.179 -0.060 -25.642
50 ROBERT SHERMAN HP 54 113.519 -2.340 -27.982
51 Melinda Axarlis HP 451 114.438 -0.919 -28.901
52 Dave McFarland H2 148 116.124 -1.686 -30.587
53 John Hartnett H3 6 116.195 -0.071 -30.658
54 Donald McLaughlin GTL 43 118.031 -1.836 -32.494
55 Donald DeHart FSP 75 127.087 -9.056 -41.550

Pronto Timing System




